NAXSOSANDWICH must be installed with extra care as the weight-for-lenght is  great  and the slightest
unalignments will result into the worst problems.
Naxsosandwich must be always installed with the lid facing the ceiling, with the holes of the joint’s bolts
laterally and so that the axis of the joint’s bolt is parallel to the floor and the ceiling. This is needed for the
best Naxsosandwich ventilation and mostly to have the tap offs  sitting vertically with the lid that opens
vertically. In case of risers Naxsosandwich must be installed with the 200 mm side parallel to the vertical
wall so that the inserction windows are frontal and positioned so that the tap off can be installed with the
opening lid  against who stays in front of Naxsosandwich and frontal against the operator.

cassa ne nella parte carter giunto ne nel giunto.
I giunti dopo l’allineamento devono essere chiusi molto bene secondo le indicazioni dell’etichetta ad un minimo di
70 N/m.
All’ interno delle spine di derivazione  i collegamenti tra il gruppo contatti e l’interuttore sono corti pochi centimetri
ma devono essere imperativamente fatti con cavi unipolari ( monopole ) flessibili oppure con appositi flessibili che
possono essere forniti da NAXSO.
Prima di istallare una spina sul giunto, i bulloni del giunto devono essere aperti e chiusi solo dopo avere installato
il gruppo contatti sul giunto.
CATALOGO 2010.indd   75 6-10-2010   15:14:51
2010Gesamtkatalog General Catalogue Catalogo Generale
EN 60439-1-2
76
NXW   PLUG IN
NXW   FEEDER
COD. AMP. A/B/C Dm3 Kg/3mt
NXW800PI 800 A 95 58
NXW1000PI 1000 A 95 61
NXW1250PI 1250 A 95 62
NXW1600PI 1600 A 120 98
NXW2000PI 2000 A 130 102
NXW2500PI 2500 B 180 168
NXW3200PI 3200 B 240 172
NXW4000PI 4000 B 260 175
NXW5000PI 5000 C 300 190
COD. AMP. A/B/C Dm3 Kg/3mt
NXW800FE 800 A 95 58
NXW1000FE 1000 A 95 61
NXW1250FE 1250 A 95 62
NXW1600FE 1600 A 120 98
NXW2000FE 2000 A 130 102
NXW2500FE 2500 B 180 168
NXW3200FE 3200 B 240 172
NXW4000FE 4000 B 260 175
NXW5000FE 5000 C 300 190
200 mm
40
5
m

0
m
m
A B C
3 mt
50A - 400A TAP-OFF
CATALOGO 2010.indd   76 6-10-2010   15:14:51
2010Gesamtkatalog General Catalogue Catalogo Generale
EN 60439-1-2
TOP INSIDE ELBOW RIGHT JOINT
TOP OUTSIDE ELBOW LEFT JOINT
77
NXWCDD
NXWCDS
COD. AMP. H1/H2/H3 Dm3 Kg
NXWCDD800 800 H1 35 30
NXWCDD1000 1000 H1 35 30
NXWCDD1250 1250 H1 35 30
NXWCDD1600 1600 H1 35 30
NXWCDD2000 2000 H1 35 30
NXWCDD2500 2500 H2 40 50
NXWCDD3200 3200 H2 40 50
NXWCDD4000 4000 H2 40 50
NXWCDD5000 5000 H3 50 66
H1 H2 H3
COD. AMP. H1/H2/H3 Dm3 Kg
NXWCDS800 800 H1 35 30
NXWCDS1000 1000 H1 35 30
NXWCDS1250 1250 H1 35 30
NXWCDS1600 1600 H1 35 30
NXWCDS2000 2000 H1 35 30
NXWCDS2500 2500 H2 40 50
NXWCDS3200 3200 H2 40 50
NXWCDS4000 4000 H2 40 50
NXWCDS5000 5000 H3 50 66
200 mm
15
0
m

m
m
50
0
m
m
RIGHT JOINT
LEFT JOINT
CATALOGO 2010.indd   77 6-10-2010   15:14:52
2010Gesamtkatalog General Catalogue Catalogo Generale
EN 60439-1-2
78
NXWCPD
NXWCPS
COD. AMP. H1/H2/H3 Dm3 Kg
NXWCPD800 800 H1 35 30
NXWCPD1000 1000 H1 35 30
NXWCPD1250 1250 H1 35 30
NXWCPD1600 1600 H1 35 30
NXWCPD2000 2000 H1 35 30
NXWCPD2500 2500 H2 40 50
NXWCPD3200 3200 H2 40 50
NXWCPD4000 4000 H2 40 50
NXWCPD5000 5000 H3 50 66
COD. AMP. H1/H2/H3 Dm3 Kg
NXWCPS800 800 H1 35 30
NXWCPS1000 1000 H1 35 30
NXWCPS1250 1250 H1 35 30
NXWCPS1600 1600 H1 35 30
NXWCPS2000 2000 H1 35 30
NXWCPS2500 2500 H2 40 50
NXWCPS3200 3200 H2 40 50
NXWCPS4000 4000 H2 40 50
NXWCPS5000 5000 H3 66 66
FRONT INSIDE ELBOW
FRONT OUTSIDE ELBOW
JOINT
JOINT

m
200 mm
418 mm
72 mm
15
0
m
m
200 mm
CATALOGO 2010.indd   78 6-10-2010   15:14:52
2010Gesamtkatalog General Catalogue Catalogo Generale
EN 60439-1-2
79
NXWAT
COD. AMP. h. H1/H2/H3 Dm3 Kg
NXWAT800 800 H1 78 10
NXWAT1000 1000 H1 78 10
NXWAT1250 1250 H1 78 10
NXWAT1600 1600 H1 78 10
NXWAT2000 2000 H1 78 10
NXWAT2500 2500 H2 137 20
NXWAT3200 3200 H2 137 20
NXWAT4000 4000 H2 137 20
NXWAT5000 5000 H3 185 24
200 mm
30
0
m

m
m
H1
H2
H3
N
1
2
3
CATALOGO 2010.indd   79 6-10-2010   15:14:52
2010Gesamtkatalog General Catalogue Catalogo Generale
EN 60439-1-2
80
NXWT
COD. AMP. h. H1/H2/H3 Dm3 Kg
NXWT800 800 H1 120 28
NXWT1000 1000 H1 120 40
NXWT1250 1250 H1 120 40
NXWT1600 1600 H1 140 56
NXWT2000 2000 H1 160 75
NXWT2500 2500 H2 180 85
NXWT3200 3200 H2 240 120
NXWT4000 4000 H2 260 150
NXWT5000 5000 H3 -- --
A
B
C
TEES

0
m
m
350 mmFOX PLUG-IN 100F
40,00 Dm3
3P+N+PE
AMP 100A
IP 55
17,000
CATALOGO 2010.indd   83 6-10-2010   15:14:57
2010Gesamtkatalog General Catalogue Catalogo Generale
EN 60439-1-2
84
NXWATST
COD. AMP. A x B Kg
NXWATST1250 1250 200 x 125 1,0
NXWATST1600 1600 200 x 125 1,0
NXWATST2000 2000 200 x 175 1,0
NXWATST2500 2500 200 x 195 1,5
NXWATST3200 3200 200 x 251 1,5
NXWATST4000 4000 200 x 315 1,5
NXWATST5000 5000 200 x 470 3,0
SPECIAL BRACKET FOR RISER EXSPANSION  INSTALLATION CUSTOM MADE TO FIT VERTICAL AREAS
STAFFA SPECIALE AD ASSORBIMENTO DILATAZIONI PER INSTALLAZIONI IN CAVEDI VERTICALI
C
L